

Lotteries Commission (Saturday Lotto) Amendment Rules (No. 3) 2014

Made by the Lotteries Commission under section 28(1) of the Act.

1. Citation

These rules are the *Lotteries Commission (Saturday Lotto) Amendment Rules (No. 3) 2014*.

2. Commencement

These rules come into operation as follows —

- (a) rules 1 and 2 — on the day on which these rules are published in the *Gazette*;
- (b) the rest of the rules — on the day after that day.

3. Rules amended

These rules amend the *Lotteries Commission (Saturday Lotto) Rules 1996*.

4. Rule 5 amended

In rule 5(1) delete paragraph (a) and insert:

- (a) by filling out a playslip in accordance with rule 8 and giving it to an agent; or

5. Rule 10 deleted

Delete rule 10.

6. Rule 11 amended

Delete rule 11(3).

7. Rule 17 amended

In rule 17 delete “publish, in a daily newspaper in this State —” and insert:

publish —

8. Schedule 1 Part 2 amended

In Schedule 1 Part 2 under the heading “**Examples:**” delete “\$1.50” (each occurrence) and insert:

\$1.45

The Common Seal of the Lotteries)
Commission was affixed on the)
11th day of December 2014,)
by order and in the presence of —)

L.S.

J. ATKINS, Chairperson.

S. CARRE, Board Member.

A. HALL, Board Member.